900270293 10/29/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEC Equipment & Machining Solutions, LLC		03/11/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Furmanite Worldwide, Inc.	
Street Address:	10370 Richmond Avenue, Suite 600	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3546710	AGGRESSIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

5123272665 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 5123278932

Email: ncalvert@tcg-ipl.com Correspondent Name: Nathan H. Calvert Address Line 1: 3355 Bee Cave Road Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1370.2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan Calvert
Signature:	/Nathan Calvert/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0295

900270293

Date:	10/29/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=01_2000_TMK_Assignment_130311#page1.tif source=01_2000_TMK_Assignment_130311#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0296

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, WEC Equipment & Machining Solutions, LLC (formerly WEC Equipment and Machining Services LLC) (formerly WEC Machining Equipment LLC), a South Carolina limited liability company, having a place of business at 2077 Burkett Road, Rock Hill, South Carolina 29730, does hereby distribute assign and transfer to Furmanite Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 10370 Richmond Avenue, Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77042, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration as identified in the Schedule "A" attached hereto, together with the good will of the business in which the mark is used, along with any and all rights to enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly-authorized representative as of the __/__ day of _______, 2013.

WEC Equipment & Machining Solutions, LLC

By:

Gene∖C. Bertsch

Title: Vice President & Assistant Secretary

Furmanite Worldwide, Inc.

By:

William F. Fry

Title:

Vice President

SCHEDULE "A"

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,546,710, Registration Date: December 16, 2008 Mark: AGGRESSIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 10/29/2013